BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 1096 (First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 19 and 21, in each instance, strike "Two members" and substitute "<u>One</u> <u>member</u>".

On page 2, strike beginning with "Medical" in line 6 down through "Center's" in line 7 and substitute "<u>School of Medicine's</u>"; in line 11, strike "and"; and in line 13, after "Association" insert "<u>;</u>

(vii) One representative from the Public School Superintendents Association of Maryland; and

(viii) One representative from the Maryland Association of Boards of Education".